Solenoid valves for gas
VAS
 A further development of the so-
lenoid valves for gas VG and VS
 Suitable for a max. inlet pressure
of 500 mbar
 Simple system installation
 Compact design saves space

15VAS · Edition 3.03
Selection
Order example
16VAS · Edition 3.03
Planning information
Installation
17VAS · Edition 3.03
Accessories
18VAS · Edition 3.03
Technical Data
Gas types: Natural gas, LPG (gase-
ous), biologically produced methane
(max. 0,1 vol. % H2S) or air; other
gases on request.
The gas must be dry in all tempera-
tures and must not condense.
Max. inlet pressure pe:
max. 500 mbar.
Flow adjustment limits the maximum
flow volume between 20 and 100%.
The setting can be monitored on an
indicator.
Opening time:
VAS../N quick opening: ≤ 0.5 s;
VAS../L slow opening: approx. 10 s.
Closing time:
Quick closing: < 1 s.
Ambient temperature: -20 – 60°C,
no condensation permitted.
Class A safety valve pursuant to
EN 161.
Mains voltage:
230 V AC, +10/-15%, 50/60 Hz;
120 V AC, +10/-15%, 50/60 Hz;
24 V DC, +20/-15%.
Power consumption:
Type 24 V
DC
120 V
AC
230 V
AC
[W] [W] [W]
VAS 1 25 32 35
VAS 2 48 59 58
VAS 3 48 59 58
Enclosure: IP 65.
Duty cycle: 100%.
19VAS · Edition 3.03
Maintanance cycles
Once per year,
twice per year in the case of biogas.
20VAS · Edition 3.03
Glossary
21VAS · Edition 3.03
Contacts
G. Kromschröder AG
Strotheweg 1
49504 Lotte (Büren)
Tel.: +49 (0)5 41 / 12 14 - 0
Fax: +49 (0)5 41 / 12 14 - 370